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STATE OF CALIFOllliA 
DEPARTMEI~T OF PUBLIC WORKS 

' Sacramento, Calif 

San Francisco, Calif., 
January 25, .1921 · 

In re Application No. 2013 
lK- 8ouUl~ (LtuiJ-~ J 

. Po-wcnl...:.. ~.1~ 
Ur. Ed Fletcher '.,~ 

Fletcher Building, 
San Die go , Cal if o mia • 

Dear Sir: 

Under date of December 17th, 1921, this 
office wrote you as follows: -

!Under date of November 15th we wrote you in 
regard to the above numbered application sug-
gesting that you move the point of diversion 

·up-stream in order to avoid making diversion 
on ·another person •a. property. 

VIe asked at that time to send us a definite 
location of the new point and a sketch of the 
change in the pipe line location as a result. 
It was called to your attention ~hat proof of 
publication of the advertising notice had not 
been filed in this office. . . 
no answer has been received f.rDm~his letter 

and it iS desired to know liat· steps you intend 
to take and when this Pz-oof of publication .may · 
be expected • • 
An early reply will be appreciated. n 

W~ll you Rlease give 

immediate attention. 

AS-B 
. 

Original to Mr. 

Yours . very truly, 
H. A. KLUEGEL 

Chief of D;lvisi 
By Adel~ide Smith 

Chief Clerk· 

' ( / ' . ' ... .. 
• .. 

. 
J, 

I' '""-

. 
Office 
April 24, 1922. 

JJr. King: 

What does this re:fer to? Please return the 

letter to me with your comments. 
E. F . 

• • .. 



• 
STATE OF CAL.IFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

-~ 

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 
110 EIGHTH STREET' 

• 

)raY''''/ 
J=;/::.. 

Application Do. ~ . 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
920 - 8th street, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: 

April 18, 1922 

You are her.eby advised that under date of April 18, 
1922, you have been granted permission to change the point 
of diversion of water under the above numbered application, 
as petitioned by you under date of June 2, 1921. 

The point of diversion :iE to be changed 

From a point described as follows: o~~ La~  
A point north 80°58' W 452.6 feet from the ~~ fn I / 
corner common to Sections 8, 9, 16 and 17, ~ o ~I ~~ 
T. 12S., R 2E., S.B.B.&M. 10 

) 

IJ- I. 
8¢o sk..:!l I 

a point 1ocatea as follows: , 1 
-- A point about 1000 ft. downstream, said 71//J to of~r  

T-~ 
point being S 37012 • 'R 1465.6 feet from - M h. 
the said common corner of Sections 8, 9, bl r1'.''~'-~ rt J  
16 and 17 described above. · 

. 
The records of this offioe have been amended to 

agree with the above. 

Very truly yours , 

H. A.J-.KLUEGEL 
CHI3F F DIVISIOH 

I 

; 

' 

t I 

·. 

., 10' 1922. 

Aeplla· tiona Ho • - •-aao-a s-l -a~ 8 

· oa r • oodrurt & Sboom ker, 
820 U6rQbantH at1onal ~a  Bull lng, 
too AD ~lss, ~ ltfor la. 

-a ntlomon: A te ~lo  r. c. R. H rtke 
p 

On April ~ra . a 1 tter wns sent you fro this office 
1n I' gard to tbd abo-., DUIIbered p 11oa t ions or Sus itt n. A br 1 b' 
an· th E' t atcs ot Hrsrr1eon Albright. Ho o r, no r ply· thereto· 
baa ~e  r o ·1v d ae yet. 

In that 1 ttur, lt & tn t e\.1 tt.e.t - ra...-t.irt on th )--roj-
oot by a cO.potent con ultl ~ e~1 ~ r ~oul ~ a neoasaary .re-
ro ,ulc!t6 !or a turth r con loer tion of t~  ion cf t1 for 
tl itng of ano ·ora t o prottJ t6 on thtt ~ll r.t tiona. Th t roJ;O·r t 
houl oov ts r · (1), tho fa 1bll1ty ot tt\e ·.roj ... ct; (2) .• u. ta on 

tha av 11 l~ ·tor au ~l  ( ), 1 f rm~t1o  n e~u ry to ~r r 
a r uply to tho aver 1 protcdtG filua '-1n t tho s ~P  lc· tlon • 

Tbo n mea or aov r· 1 aon8ult1ng engtnsarr.qua.l1f1o4 to 
&ako auoh a report oru 1 ~  JOU by r. B k r, of \hl of! la • 
It l t:tllreo t o know t tbla time ho l o en rut~ ina to r 
up tbl ro~ort. · A tatomant fro thl ir.e~r 1e alao eolr 
1nfor lng tbls ottlcd hon t ~ r~. rt 111 ba -u ~l,tea. Tbla 
ahoul bo t n earlr a te ~ oon 1aer~ lo time h ~ lrea y en 
allowe\1 for the propar t1on ot th1 report. 

On June 7 1 1921, t a Ovn!orenoc held 1n the of lee of 
the Dlvt ton or t r Rl hto, t which essr • Al rl ~ t. Hub r • 
Poole, Flotobsr na otbora re preaont, r. lbr1 bt " 1 n· t ci 
Mr •• t. Rubor ao hi sola ~ only ·r pro ntat1 a bcfor th 
Dlwl 1on of ator Rl bta, ln stb.ttor ~ rte.Sn1n to tbe bo nu 
berocs pplla ttone. Tbla \i.e 1 n tlon • 1 tna ed by ot.httr ln- · 
tore tad partie · . Su to B. Albr1rht 1 ho l d not s1 n te 
nyon aa ·her represantntlvo. 

Beoau Je or re ~J t ov lop ntn ln llr. Albrl h ' 'n -
woula no sea advt able to ~ o your 1 • rtr polnt-

ltb power ot ttorDDJ · 8 th ole repra nt tlV bo!oro 
11 p rtl a hol to n equity In tho e pplto t o • 

Pleaae lntor 
B. Albrtgh' 

Ul 1! tbsre r p r~  otb r th 
bo bold n equity ln t e . ppllc 

t 



o 1·.-; . o ~utr & hoa~. *t er •••• Pg. a. 

• 

Sa t1 it ln ~he ne t two caka, ajar H. A· 
Kluegel, Chi t of Dlvlslon and Kr. D ker 111 bd ln Loa 
A las · t hlch t1 a oon£.; renoe oan be arr.ango4 ln the Loa A~eles Otftoa ot the D1vlalon ot tar Rlv.btc. 

( 
Your nrly ttontion to tbo m tt ro huro ~leouased 

1 earn stly re uet~tod further action INflt be t ken. on 
ha ,a ~l1 ~ tt ns ln th~ no nr rutur. 

• 
c.c. to: 

Vary truly yours, 

H. &. lue ol 
CHIEF or DIV SIOI 

• t. Hu r, l a t lat1 nal Bank Bl ·g., 
~  Franclsoo, Cnl1forn1a. 

Col. ~ . Fl dtchor, Fletch r ~ld ., . 
S!lll Diego, Oa.l1for nta.. 

Sus1e B. Albright, 618 Banton Blvd., 
Loa Angeles, C 11forn1a. 

• 

. . . 
Major H. A. Xluagel, 
Division of wator -Bights, 
Department of' l>ublio vror ke , 
Saoramento , Calif. 

Jq dear Major: 

• 

llay 26' 1922 

• 

Enolosed find copy of letter I have received 
. from Chandler. whioh nay or mQ not be your views, blt 

is sent simpq :for l'OUr information • 
. 

I do hope that a decision can be rendered at an early date • 
. 

I reoeived this morning from Lir. Daker a list 
o:f . questiona, ·whidh aro bein6 prepared sod the answers 
~111 be put 1n your hands in the next two weeks. · 

With kini person3l. reh'Urds. I am 

i oerel~ yours • 



• 

• 

• . ... ' t" ; :, , . ~ ' ' ., . . ,, ... .r... 

&TATE 01' CAUf'ORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

ppl1oat1on no. 567 

Colonel Ed Fletcher, 
Pletcher Building, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Mr. Fletcher 

Yay 29, !922 
• 

Aaknowledging your letter ot May 22, regarding 
the Black Canyon and santa Ysabel creek filing, if as 
you state, you are not depending upon appropriation rights 
initiated under the law prior to the passage of the Water 
Commission Jot, for power purposes, it would appear that 
your above numbered filing should be included with your 
Federal Power commission application as a aho ing of ater 
right. 

In ~his connection, the application has been reedy 
for issuance of permit b y this office for many montha ·but 
action has been delayed pending completion before the Power 
commission.· . 

. 
It is noted that your application to the Power 

commission carries a .statement that there is a filing pend-
ing before this Division. ho ever. this has apparently been 
overlooked by the Power Commission, as they have the ide 
that you are depending solely upon old rights. 

Please let us Jr;now if there is anything further 
e oan do for you in this connection. 

EH:DI 

very truly yours, 

H. A. KLUEGEL 
OHIEF OF DIVISIO 



OJVISION OF WATER RIGHTS · ••o l'lOHnt STRQT 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT ·~  PUBLIC WORKS 

SAcFl_-'MENTO 

C9lonel Ed. Fletcher, 
916 8th Street, 

May 
Twenty 'ninth 
1922 

San Diego, California. 

1JY dear Colonel Fletcher: 

I am in receipt of yours of the 24th, 
together with the clipping concerning the La aeea 
meeting, and thank you f'or it. 

I have seen Mr. Chandler and we hope 
to have some oonterenoe in the near future and 
I hope that we sbnll then be able to get down 
to, a more definite program on the CUyamaoa case. 

lUK:AW 

r --t•, . . fl ~ .. . , . L,' 1 t . ' '. •\ f . .... . • 

Kindest regards, 

~I~ ~, 
(H. A. Kluegel) 
CHIEF OF DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Dopaf'tmont of .~ blio ,cn-ka. 
Dl v1 a1 on of ~ tor R~~to. 
sacramento, Q:lllfornw. 
Gontl001on: 

• 

JuJ:g 6, 1922· 

Sub3o9t: 

Tho abovo O.fJ}')lioatlon llOD boon onCllng bc:Y.oro ti10 
Stato ~ator Comlcolon Glnco 191'7 ana h:l s flPllOFO'"ltly boon 
delayod fit om. timo to tlmo oui ~ to tho £ et ilat tllc:?o uaa 
aomo ml U fiorst m(li ~ ro~r ll  obtainin· tho zi :ht_e fro~ 
t1lo Focloral o er me t~ 

!aloro la noo o di ~ boforo tho l,otl -~ 1. i ocJol• . 
comml!lolon. an appllootlon for a prolinimry po.?o it for tho 
uao of thle \1ator for pot1or ~ oaoo. They oro t7i tl lwld-
lng tflo loauanao. of thl.a pom1t until .. n}?liootiol2. ~ o . 5G7 
1a mdo a ~rt of my application to tho ~od 1.•a1 .:. Ot'JOl .. co=nlo-
alan. 

In. tho ;Applioa t1 on · no. ~'  tho otut<r.Iont is m o 
tlutt tho pro3oot nUl bo aomplotoa. ~J ,Jnly lat, 1922. 

. 
Orrlng to tllo f1nano1al oon.11t1oruJ wu oc1 by th.o 

groat mr -and tho f~ot of tl10 ovlllont m.1 tL 'ld u ~ta ul l a bout 
tho roquJzomonta of tbo Federal Ponor JOmm1 1 on ·tfu l.~ ll .. D 
boon 0 vorr oonoidoroblo doloy in putting thlo ,ro3oot 'thru~ 
I, tilorofo,ro, GD. ur1t1n3 to roqnoDt til!1 t tll.O uato of tho 
~1 al oomplotlon of this ,ro~oot ba ~ lo July let, 1900, 

· 1nato..-qd of July l _at. 1928. 

Wlll you bo klnd nnoUSh to ~ t10 it.lt tho 
~o11 r f crm oj! maklns an anpliofltlon to o.b.&ngo tho aato of 

. oomplotion, abou.l4 a fo mal, nppll.cwt1on foJ- t D · 
bo nooooooey. . 

Tiumkln · JOU 1br 30ur oo-oporo tlon, I ' 
YOilrD VOrr/ trlll.y • 

by T. H. King for Colonel Fletcher • 

• • • 

• 



DIVISION OF' WAT£R RIGHTS 
ItO EIGHTH STREET 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENl. OF, PUBLIC WORKS 
SAO.t; rdENTO 

--pplicn.tion l!o . Z695 

l:r. ~d. Fletcher, 
Pletcher ~uildi , 
San Dicco , California. 

I.::." dear ~r. Fletcher; 

July 5, 1922 

~his is to ac;::n0\7ledc;e recoipt of 
your letter of Jm1o 27, enclooinc roport of 
yo1:r ·nydror;ra:pher, and to thonk you for s0.r.1e. 

It is a 'ity that such fi easo1fs as 
tho lust ono do not occur irith crenter :fre-
quonc;:r in ~  Di eso County. 

• YO"!:"J t r uly yours , 

• • 

STATE OF CALIFq(«NJA 

• DEPARTMENT OF PUSL.IC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

. . 

• I , 

.. . I 

DIVISION 01" WATER RIGHTS 
110 lliOHTH aTftDl' 

• 

• 

• 

• 

,. 
I 

I 

Kr. Ed Fletcher, Jr., 
Sa0-8th Street, 
San Diego, 
California. 

Dear Sir: 

July· a, 1922 

I 

Two applications have been received in thia 
office from you to appropriate water from ~i~s in 

·.,San Diego County. 
' 

You Will note by the rules and regulations, 
copy herewith, that the fee for filing each applica-
tion is ts.oo. This is in accordance with an amend-
ment to Section 23 of the Water Commission Act, and 
the Division of Water Rights cannot consider the ap-
plications until the fili~ fee is· received. 

. It is also desirable to · bring to your atten-
tion at this time the fact that since your proposed 
points of diversion are described by reference to •s• 
Tract in Rancho El Cajon, it would be well for you to 

j &ubmit with your applications a map of said tract show-
(/ ing its tie to a Government Monument. 

Under paragzaph a, a defi~ite amount of water 
to be diverted and the times of d1versionmust be stated. 

Under paragraph 17 at least a general descrip-
tion of the location of the lands to be irrigated ia 
required at the time of filing. Eventually a descrip-
tion by the smallest legal subdivision will be required. 1 

I One copy of each application is herewith re-
turned to you and when the above matters have been com-
plied with your applications will be filed and take 
their regular course. 

a,t/1. 
ArB*LB 
Eno • • 

' Yery truly yours, 
, 
H. A. KLUEGEL 
CHIEF OF DIVISI 

• 



• 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

DIVISION OP' WATER RIGHTS 
110 EJOHTK STREE'I' 

July a, 1922 

Application No. 56? 

Colonel Ed. Fletcher, 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Colonel Fletcher: 

sion 
fore 

Receipt of your latter of July 
to July 1, 1924, on project bearing 
this office, is acknowledged. 

5, requesting exten-
the above number be-

Your application for this project seems to have 
reached a peculiar situation befora this office and the 
Faderal Power Commission and there has been considerable corres-
pondence concerning it. 

Under date of May 22, you advised this office that 
you were not depending on your old rights alone on the Santa 
Ysobel and Black Canyon streams for power purposes , and re-
quested advice as to whether you should submit your application 
No. 567 to t~e Federal Power Comm i ssion as an exhibit showing 
~hat you had o~ lied with the State Law as to water rights 
1n your application before the Federal Power Commission for 
a preliminary permit. 

In reply thereto, under date of May 29, you were 
advised that the above numbered application should be included · 
in your applications before the Power Commission and it is 
also understood that you were requested by the Federal Power 
Commission to include this application. 

. In your letter of July 5, it is stated that the 
Federal Power Commission is withholding issuance of permit 
unti lapplication No. 56? is made a part of your applications 
before that body. The information that you have not filed 
your application 56? comes as a surprise to this office 
inasmuch as it was assumed that in order to clear matters be-
fore this office and the Federal Power Commission, you would 
immediately file a copy of that application with that body 
upon receipt of our letter of May 29. 

The reason for not so filing is not .clear to this 
office inasmuch as not doing so not only creates an irregularity 
in your priority but embarrasses the work of both offices 

• 

\ 

#2·- Colonel Ed. Fletcher. 

before which your application pas been filed. It is unfortunate 
that the situation as it now stands does not justify this 
office in granting the extension requested and it is hoped that 
you will clear the matter at an early date. 

For your information you are advised that the filing 
of application 567 does not vitiate to any degree the value 
of your old rights under the State Law. On the contrary it 
strengthens the aggregate value of your total rights on the 
River. To that extent also, it will strengthen the value of 
your showing as to water ~i hts before the Federal Po~er 
Commission. 

Very truly yours, 

H. A. KLUE GEL 
C'":ii 0 DIVISION 

By __ ~~~~~~~~----

HC:IM 



at ate o:f California 
Dep.al·tm3nt o( •~ Public Jerks 

Sa rai'~ nto 

. ..~i vle" on of ·:at er .:! igh ts 
010 ...:.1 .. )1 th .' t.:: ec t 

.Jn!!.r lr· • 

July 12 , 1922 

ation l!o . 2695 

• 

3>:2.!i. ir~ t i on of tl~ e ::1 bove !11.Ui1b erod D _;_)plica. t ion s news tho 
t~ l lo  1· f e -?i c l e;·tei cs to r .. 1lch ;,-v r ~tte tio 11 is i nvl ted: 

ll·~ _, r L ph 5 s :.orrs ., ·"'i p e lin c 10 ~ile... lou ~ . This pipe 
1 i ·1e :..:r_ Oi.i_ld ·- 1 bO b o 1~ o·;n1 on :: map . 

17 . 

.... . - ~ l .. . ,f~ tili. 29 • Th .. e. only .-~l l i n co1u1ection with this appli-
_;n ~~ o:: ~~ I - ~ e~ · r~ ~h t.r..J.~ offJ. ce. is a ron tour map of the 
-Gv t-.. rvOl.! \'!:l l.cn S11ows tne area J.n 20-foot contours . The Rules 
and ~e ulutJ.o s a.re ver:J pla in on this point and state contour 
~1 ~ of the rese;vo ~· sites should sbo';r the area in 5 or 10-
..!..00 1.1 contours . .J9SJ.des this contour map a map should be 
submitted showin3 -'Qhe location of the d·itch and also the 
10c3tion in detail of the land to . be irrigated . 

One coPY of you.r application is hereVJi th returned to · 
you ~ ~ , as ro i~e~~~ 3ect ion 17 ~f the :1ater Commission Act, 
~ c;r- al~o .. e d SJ.X11 .Y uays a-fter thJ.s notice in which to file an 

ru .. enC1. ed a.na perfect ed ap:plication. 

JCP : JI__: 
Enc . 
""J e rr _ .. 0 . 

co to :.:r. 
723 
3nn 

- • ~ . Chandler , -
al boa :Ouild ing , 

Fran cl sco , Calif. 

"7ery truly yours , 

• A. KLUEGEL 
CHIEF OF DIVISION 

(Signed) By . E. Hyatt, Jr •. 
Eiecu tive l!."rigineer 

c 0 p y 
-~ ...... _ 

.. 

• 
• 

Uajor H. A. m.uegol 
hi~f of Diyiaion of ate~ Rights, 

De m.~tme t of Pnbll.c WorkS, . 
Sact•amen1;o, Col.lfornla • . 

A,ppliest1on Iro. 56'1 

. . 
1-:Y dear r.!aj o~ IO.&ugel: 

Replying to your lott~ of July tho 8th. It is 
ineood 1mfortunate that the peouliar oondi tion thut ~ ou 

- refor to on tha SUtherland-mack Qanyorl Porrnr A:pplics"l;ion 
hao ariaon na we were under tho imprasaion that \·1o ~d 
C\ltWliod wL·th all tho roquirementa of both the a..~tat  \:a·lier 
Cocmiaeion ·and FGdoral Pouor commieeiou . 

E hi ~t E of the application to th9 edord~ Eouer 
Commission \UB an o umo~atio  'lf thft m1tar r lghto held un 
tllo santa Ysabel and Bla ok canyon Creeks at tho poin"Gs 1n 
iJ.U33'tion. Tho aP!)l1ostion boforo 'tha state water Oommiss1on 
a~ re:forred to in this fXEhlbit along with the enmno:catlon 

of the other watar rights. There was no oopy of ana of tho 
a.t~ rights aubm1tted nor did the Fedaral Po\"ler commiseion 

oak for any su.oh oopiaa. . 

The reason no copy of ~he Application no . 567 nas 
originally submitted 1n the Joderal Power OommJ salon ApplJ.oa-
tion was that as ~ o oopy of my othar wster right ma roqulrod 
we naturalli' ~esumed ~t the enumeration of this a'?plica.tion 
waa all that woe neoeasary. Furthcrnnre \Va dld not lolou or 
feel thllt we ·had the· right to sul:m1t a copy of our awlication 
to tha State Water Oommioelon to tho Fsderal Power Commission 

. prior to the grm1tlng of tho perm! t fran the s tate water commis-
sion. 

on ~~ 1st, howover, o copy of Application no. 567 
was forwarded to the Fedeml Po\7er Commlaeion w1. th a latter 
explaining to them wh3' it lDd not bean filod before. A copy ox the lottor · to the Foderal Ponor Commiaelon ie lnoloaed 

· heren1 th. = 

. There ha B bean_· a BJ:Gat dee] of money spent on thia 
~o eot in road .building to make tho pro3oot acoeaalblo, ooro 

rooovory borings to detom1ne bed rook oot¥11 t 1ona at tho dam-
alto, and tba :fiml location and banching of three miles of 
tile pipe line praoti ciol. ly ·eomplo tod. In vi ow of those foote · 
1n addition to thoso e ~erated ..... in fii3 lottor of July the 6th, 
I feel that the state tor commleoion woul.d be ~uat1f1e  1n 
~o t1Il  on extension of tJme on tbJe work 

• 



• 

( .. 

,.. . 
~..J 

r: ;Jor s. · a. Kl.uosol. · 

Ju.ly' 17. 1922 

Ch ·.o~ of Di vial on ol. r nto1• Rights. 
Do ~t ont of :t>u.bl io Worlca. 
·~or ... a·!to, cal !for-11J...'l. In 1•o Anplloat!on r:o . 2G95 

D ..'li~ Sir. : 

I h~ o mallod you to3oy regiatorod 
t .. ~or oe ~1-oto aovcr traaing :md one bluo lina 

.:::oint sh0\7in:; tho aondu! t flyotcm and lands "t;o bo 

irl"'l:·c! ~~d os ·nor A.i?Pliootion :ro . 2695. 

T. H. :arrG 
·- '~ . -~ . ! [ ...... : . ~~ By --·-----

.· 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

DIVISION Of' WATER RIGHTS 
110 EIGHTH STADT 

.. - .. 

July 17, 1922 

Application !lumber 567 

Ur. Ed Fletcher, 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California, 

Dear Mr . Fletcher: 
Acknowledging your letter of July 14 

in the Black Canon matter: 
It is unfortunate that a delay has 

been occasioned by a mutual misunderstanding. 
We will take the matter up at onoe with the 
Federal Power Commission and anticipate early 
action on the application. lfo formal petition 
to change the aate previously .set down as being 
the ttme' when construction will be completed, is 

necessary. Your request of July 5 will be 
given full ·consideration at the time the permit 

terms are made oat. 
Very truly yours, 

H. A. KLUEGEL 
CHIEF OF DIVISIOn 

' 

~~-Exe0£Ve me~ 1.2-/!B. 
EH:MC 

• 

.. 

. • 

J 



1 • 1 an 

a, 
• 

1 I 

Yom- 1 of Jnl¥ 18th to Colonel ober was 
~ .-ea. to mo r r 17. I am returaln! er t App11oot1on 

95 lth the aa.clltto 1nfomatlon ~e ueat !he 
referred to in .z: ro h 6 wa mall on ZlllY 17th, 

lt 1U b 1n aoool'dmo th yo requ.!RemGDt as 
SllCn'la pipe llno as ell a tho sor to b e 11:'r1 at 

d iara~ ~h 17. 
In eferenoa to .?o.rogrnph 20. :?ho nnp file w1 th 

the coaml ion oos only o 20-foot contours for tho 1 .. eooon 
th 1n ord 'to plot th reaorwlr on a obo loh wlll 

·ol thin iss :r qul.l:' a. by the t :t Oomd se1 , 
I foare the 10-foot G>ntoun 1114 b uo aloe tot) thai' no 
to be confw.lJ. ltho our an ouza oft1 ·p .on o 
.....,... IPft'P uQlu. 1 on tlle 10-foot nto • If you 11 ttetm:n 

lo ou bsv on flle. I · 111 baY tb 10-foot 
poB 1t. 

, 
• 

Jaly 25, 1922. 

Ur. U. A. Klnegel, ~ief, 
Division of ·'later Right at 
Doparttnent of u ~io Works, 
sao ram eat o , Cal if. 

Denr Sir: 

A p;elic ati on .• 2695 

Your letter of July 20th to Colonel Pletcher 
was referred to me for reply. 

Is it neoessary to nave a duplicate set of 

maps aooom~ .  tho a.pplwation for the nee of this 

water for municipal supply, or will the formal 

applioation aimply bo attacbed _to the maps non on filo 

1n oonneation w1 th this applioat ion for n e,' l~io lt ural 

purposes. 
Thanking you for ot~ aaeiatance and cooporation 

in tl1ia matter, I am 

Yours very truly, 
.. 

T. II. King 
Chis :r Engineer 

, 

THK:I:Ut 

• 

• • 



DIVISION OJr WATER RfGHTS 
110 J:IGKTH STRUT 

• • . 

• 

STATE OF CALIFORN IA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

AULrust 2 , , 1922. 

Application No. 567 

Colonel Ed Fletcher, 
Fletcher 3uildtng, 
~a  Dieso, California. 

Dear Sir: 

Under even date, parmi t on above numbered application 
for the appropriation o~ thirty cubic f'eet par second ~rom 
Santa Ysabel and Black Canyon Creeks ~or power purposes i s 
being issued. 

In the course of tJ~e permit check it was no ted that 
althoUbh the ori&inal application mentioned storaee of 11, 865 
acre ~eet in the ~utherla d Reservoir, the advertising notice 
or ~ar h 1917 omitted ail reference to such storage and there 
has been no further reference to storage in connect ion with the 
~ li atio  either in your ~.  ·l e tters or those of this offioe. 

Accordinely, per.mit has be9n isnued ~ithout reference 
to storna'O and unless advised to th~ contrary within thirty days, 
this office will asmwme t~t the elimination of storage features 
from this application was made with your approval and ric;hts ini-
tiated !'or this purpose will ea.~e and determine • . 

Yours very truly, 

E . A. l{LUEGEL 
CHI3F OF IVISION 

) 

. . 

Dr • 11. A. ICbaepJ., 
Chief of J)lvlalon of ateZ' ilshta, 910 Eighth s~aet, 
saoromcmto. Oallfoznla. 

Dear Sir: . 

• 

.Auga.st 5 ' 19 22 

Bnoloae4 herewith ia cluplloate app11oat1on 
fo:r the uee of the uaters of the san Diogo Rive%' at the Jllaalon Gorge Dam-Bite. as per ,av l.etter o:r :aJ.7 28, 1922. . 

I UDdorstand col. Flotahor las alzeady authorised you to Jlaye the additiollfll pr1Dta neoesstaa mado and blllod to Jt:lm iJiatoad o~ us aonfttng J'OU »riDts fJ:om this · offiae. · 
. 

· I tnat ;vou w111 fina. the appl1oat1QD tn due fom. ShOU]i thare bo Brr8 012l:'OOtiODB or addit:ions I ahaJ.l be gla4 ·to gJ.w any a4411i1o tnfozm:rt1on wb1oh 
~u flltJy ~am Be&ZJ' . . . 

. fhenktng ~ fo~ yow aoop ration 1D th1a lam, 

.. 

• 



Application Dumber ..._ 

-
~. R., A. KJ.uagel • . 
Ohlef of Division of Water Bight • . 
De.PU'tment of iUbl.lo Wo&-ka • 
910 ·Eighth street-, . 
~aorama to. Californ ia. 

Dear Sir: 
. . 

Enol \Jsad horewi th J'OU w ll1 please f tnd aheolt 
for 10.00 to cOTer t ·ho ! lllDS fee a of the two a,-. · · 
plloatione Of ward PJ.etoJull~' lr• OD. Oel'tflin spgnp 
on the "S" traot within the 11 Qajon p-ant. 

I w1 m to thank .~ou · -for ~ sugsestion 'fiba'l -
those ttro be oomblnect on one· &p'DllC18tlon. bllt fld.~• · 

e laucl to be lrrlglitecl ls a eapant- trac' 1D e.oh · 
caaa I bel!ev lt wonlA probablJ' be eoeesa~ to . . 'f<'}·· .... ' 

a separate applioat 1oD eaoh a ro -1~ tl oa. l . 81ll -. · 
prepartn a tn9ll showing the 1ooation .. o:f fh& spJ'lD88 · '~-. ~~·~,.... '*J":::"',\l.''Zfo-·l:!'. 
ana -the .area 1ii be 1r te4 1D aaah oaae ana . w111 . 
farwa1"ct them to ycm 1n about; tan days.= 

Yours ver.r truly • . 

• 

• 

• 

1922. 

llr • ·II. ·.A. l .uo~ .L. 
Qhl.Od! of l>1 1~ .o  of ~ a tor ru. ~tu. · 
Dopl.rtr..-:lnt of .~ lio ~io~ta. 
910 Elf:hth str . t. · 
iJa.ozutiento. CalifOJ."Aitae 

· Dooz ~lr  

Elloloso4 hor ith l"OU tJ.l. l z>lenco f : n Qb.oclt 
·for (.)10.\.'0 to oovor tho :f:l .. l .ln3 foos of tho t~o n -
Fl i~~tiu~l  of J.. l~rord 'latollor 31'• on 1~~ lt'!. tt ri ~ 
on the ".:ln ta-aot wl thlD tho · ~ o  sz-ant. · 

I vll · 1 ~~l  ~ou. fur ~u  Ui ~fitJ.~  ·tlut 
thos two bo oomb1no4 on on . O!)i lJ.o:!tlonp W.t m:nco 
tho 1ona. to i)o irt•lsntot 1u a ao~rtl tract in each 
oa~e I llollevo lt aul~ tto~ l~ bo ooo~. ~~r t o &J . ..... ~.  
a oa)}erate appl1on iun onoh apprcpl.-iot1on. I am 
prot)Brlng a map cll.vwf.\18 thO lOCflti!On Of tho " .. r1 ~ 
ana tllo orea to bo lrt ~ted 1n ru:oh coso end ul l l. 
~arm r  ihom to ~l in about ton ~a s. 

~a .i.  HOU aaam f~ your ascit;t:.moo I run 

Youra VG17 t111li', 

- ---....;...-----·- -

I I I 



• 

• 

at JA,- l.92a. 

L."'\- . HC! A. nuosol. 
Ohloi tJf lilvitJ.lon of lo~ !U , 
j;o r"trcnt L'Ubl !.:. ·:o;a .:o, 
910 E1 · th ~u·oot, 
~ ar m ~~. sllf~~ to 

!-l"...o l selL h~o lth '1! u ~111 lo e :21n4 oheo!c: 
'£at ~ s.oo to co vw flllng ~ea on tJte Qilove m~e l 
o ;pl ontlon f,. mtmlol USB wltbln th:l alty of St:an 
D!o30. 

1 rosrot t~o ovors1s·1t 1n not o~dl  filing :foo 
\'!i th a p lication, but oos unclor tho lmp1•ousion tha'fi tho 
ori,lnal. fil ~ foo was ell that ov;!l.D JJGcen r, and tbJ::lt 
tJ1o op _ !cation o ta U.~ 1iho uea for mualaipal. ptlr})oaou . 
TJO.U .r ~ · .J:s a ~ortl em of fhe or i Dlnnl u . plloa't lon. 

I U! W. to 1-..htJnk y ~or if01':I: coopcratlcn in clll.·oct-
11~ me -in ,. moao Dotters. 

r.1 J I' ~  .. :.a.: . .... . . . , •• • ti. 

. . . . . 

•. 

. . 

• 

.. 

• 

.. 
AUSt&t l4, 1922 • 

• 

~ lloatio  um ~ 8695 • 

• 

· .~.~r. H. A. Xluagel, 
ObJ.ef of Dl vial o·n of water PJ.t#l ta, 
Department of PUbllo works, 
910 El~th Stroot. 
Saoramento • Csllfornla. 

Dear Sir:-

• 

· Jnoloaed herewith you ui11 please f1n ~eo  
~or e5.oo to oover filing foe on the abova nnmbered 

·. appl1oat1on for nmnlolps1 use wlthin the city of san · 
Diego. 

I regrot tbo ovcn-Sigld; in not Oei'ld11lg filing foe 
with application, but was under the impreQslon that the 
original filing fea waa all that wos neoeusary and tl1.a t 
the npplloatlon extending the usa for mnniolpal. purposes 
was ronllV a portion of .tho ar1g1nnl opplioatlon. 

~s  to thank you for your cooporatlon in diroot-
lng : lie in:!: Uloae-matters. 

YODrB very truly• 



( 

Ap:pl!catlon Number 66'1. 
. . 

u.r.-. H. A. lano3el., 
· Ohlof ·of Di T1D1on o:f water Rights., Department of Public Works 910 Eighth Street., ' 
sao~ to , CaltfOrnla. 
Doar Sir:-

•• 

• 

Your lottaJr of AusU.at 2nd. referrlDg to ~ ubove fllll>l1oa1i ion and enoloaing bill tor fees on 
];)0 rml t ~or oome reoe1 Vec4 

It io oorta tnJy n great su~rise to me to mar th!lt this permit has beon ion.e w11illout r eferOlllle to ~tom e. . 
' we hava mvor oontomplated t11ts developmn.t wl thout reforel!oe to atorago and haV'G a11•eaq · apant l m1 go m~r.  of money 1n QOre dr1lt i1lg and 

our e~ !n investlgat!ng the beat posa11ll.e daa ..., i t e for a largo reservoir at this point. . The advertlsJ.ng not1oe was publ,1Bhe4 in 191'1 ana I ca.tmot at this tlme ss:s who nas reS"nonalble fw tho omission of the Jm)Dtlon" of st -a~ 111 this advert!sament • . btlt I certR1n1y ftt. eb. 'fn olaim the right to store rmter tnJler· tbls ::9ower appl1aatlon nnil will gt•ootly apvrea1nto it .1£ ~ou wJll sl-vlse J!S at once· hem to proceed in oraer 'that ·7ou may. 
1. ~suo thio porm1t ino11Ullng the rtgh't to · store mtor cs wns set !forth in J1r3 application. 

, Yom-e very truly , 

E. F . /M.G. 

.. 

- . ... a:.. It • 

\.v 
r-

DIVI•ION Ofl" WATaR RIOHTS 
ItO J:IQHTH aT .. UT 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

AuR"uet .. 

A~ li atio  Uwnber 567 . ermi t lumber 1109' 

l!r. Ed Fletcher , 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California. 
Dear Sir: 

1 
I 
I 

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of .August 14, 1922 relative to the omission of the stor-age features in Permit of above number. 
We are unable at this t~e to determine h~ the storage features of this application have escaped notice and attention since the date of the original filing of the application. However, it would appear that such right to storage as may have been initiiated by the ·filing ~has not lapsed. 
In order that the situation may be cleared up it is recommended that the following steps be take.n: 

( 1) The permit fees on the permit as approved on August 2, and for wbioh you have been billed, should be paia at once in order that the filing of the permit TillY be macle .with the County Reooraer. Should these fees not be paid the law is specific that ·all priority of right unaer the application shall cease and determine. It is understood,. of course, that this parmi t will for ·the timebeing "e considered only a partial permit ana that at a future date supplemental permit may be issued. 
(2) The Engineering data necessary in order to. oom-:-plete the applioation for storage should be filed at once. This aata inoludes a tracing and print of a: con-tour map of the reservoir and an area oapaoity ourva. The proposed inclusive aates of diversion into storage should also be noted. · 
( 3) When. the application baa been completed in t hese respects ad.vert1M•ment will then be maae • 
( 4) ·At the expiration of the advertising per iod oon-siclaration will be given to any protests which may have been 



• • 

Pge 2- E. Fletcher 

filed and to the matter of issuance of a permit. 

(5) If no objections develop the supplemental permit 
may then be issued allowing the storage as applied for. 

~e regret very much that misunderstanding should 
have crept into our consideration of this application for 
permit and as heretofore stated we are absolutely unable 
at this time to determine the cause. V/e hope however 
that the matter Will work itself out to your satisfaction 
without too great inconvenience and delay. 

etA 
~ M  

Very truly 

. . 



~  
\ ....... 

. . 

MI.-. !{. 11. Kluegol, 
Ch.iof o:f Dl,rision of ~ ~.tor Rlgh t:;. 
1JO-p-9rtmont of FU.bJ .. io ~orlr..a, 
~1  Elghth ;st1:oot, 
a ~um to, al~i'o~ 1a . 

Colonel. Fletuhor t··u.l:"llod. over yom· let; ·i;cr 
of Attr;v.st J.7 .. Gh to mo :£or ro111y. · 

Enolosocl he:r.o\·Ji th ia ci1ouk :COl' (~ 76 . 64 
uuvcx.tng foes on ~ti li oa.tio  Ho. 56'7 na per.. 
y .nn: si;[l toJrO i.l'li do.tod A"tt._>"lW"ii 2nt1. 

Colonol. Fletcher lltls .t'llst~oto . ro.o to 
J'l'O];Kll•Q 1.:110 d&ta l:Oqt;e:Jtod !n o·. J..~ .. J.etter 0! 
Au~frt 17th • ~1 o til 1 t tho J.'! ~i'l·a oi! a to j:"!\$0 
may bo inal "J.doQ. utld()J.' p ,orr111 t uo. 1109 • 

.. 

• 



• ~ DE~ARr ME  0!' PUBLIO 
,.,_ ) ... 

r- ~ r-~~ 
.. 

91·0 EIGmB STREET \.J 
Applloation .lfo. 12•2641 

ERTI I A~ PRESCRIBING . TildE FOR OOUPLRJ:E 
APPLICATION OF WATER TO PROPOSED USE. 

(Issued under the provision of Beot1on 12 
of tbe ~1ater Commission Aat--Statutea 

1913 • Chapter 586.) 

. STATE ~ CALIFOBIJIA I 
City and County of Sacramento. sa 

This is to certify that the DIVISIOn OF WATER RIGHTS 
hD.s ooneidered the work done by Ed Fletcher and V/1111am G. 
Henshaw 9 ar1 surviving partners. of a oo-partnersbip £ormerly o om-
posed of James A. Murrsyt Ed Flet.ohor a.Ild 'lil.liam G. Henallavr, 
and doing business under the firm name and style of Onyamaca· 
water ~om a  of san Diego, Qa11:fornia 1n appropriating loo.ooo 
M1 ners Inahes i.e. • two thousand {2000 ~ oubic feet per a eoond Of 
the wa.ters of san Diego River f'or domestio and irrigation purposes, 
under e. no·tioe of appropr1at1bn dated Jn:ne 1, 1910, a.na. recorded 
1n Book 4 of water Claims at · Page 51, of ·the Records of the county 
Be corder of san Diego County • California, and as the D1Tis1 on of 
water Rights bas determined that sttoh vnrka llave been prosecuted 

· with due dlligence, it here ~ £1xes tho time within which the :full 
amount of water a.pproprio.ted shall" be app.Lied to a uaefa.J. or bene-
ficial purpose aa endint Ootober 1, 1925. 

WITJI.clSS my hand and tho seal of the Depo.rtment of 
Pablio vrorks this 6th d.ay of 8ep tember 1922. 

(SEAL) 

STATE DEP.ARTUEDT OF PUBLIC \10RKS 
Dlv1aion of \'later Rights 

By H. A. XLUEGEL 
-aHief o! DiVision 

, . 

September 15, 1922. 

I.tu jo1· H. A. Kluogol, Chief o:C Division, 
::-Jtute Department of Public \'larks, 
Division of r. la ter Rights , 
Sacramento, California. 

Application 12-2641 

lly dear Maj or: 

Referring to Application 12-2G4l, I thanl: you 
for the certificute prescribing t~e ~or complete appli-
cution of water to proposed use, and giYing us until 
October 1st, 1925 to make the development. 

. I . ~sh t? cell your attention to suit brought 
by the i~  of SD.n D~e o in the Superior Court a gainst t h e 
Cuya.muca Hater Company on January 11, 1922, claiming the 
ownership of all the waters o:f the sun Diego River under 
the laws of Spo.in, a so-called pueblo right •. 

.. 

As you know, we ha.,·e spent several hundred thousand 
dollars in developing the Cuyamaca System , have more than 
doubled its net safe yield, have had the u. s . Reclamation 
Sorvioe pass on our water supply, we have purchased El 
Ca9itan dumsite and made extensive explorations to deteroine 
whether it is feasible or not us a damsi t e. 'le h!lve done 
the same thing at our diverting da.m, and finally several 
years ugo we acquired the so -called Fletcher damsite. pur-
chased the Marcks ranch on which the Faetoher demsite is 
located, have made our core drillings and found satisfactory 
bedrock, and. we are in a position to finance the construction 
of the final w1it in the development of the Cuyamaca ste~ - the 

·Fletcher dam, which shows up the best of ull . 

We have been unofficially in:formod by officials 
.of the City of Sun Diego, however, and believe it to be true, 
that if . we start the building of the Fletcher dac, we will 
be immediately enjoined unless we await the final determina-
tion as -to the ownership of the waters of the San Diogo River 
in the su 1 t brought by the oi t y, a be'\"' a mentioned. We ar ~e 
rushing this suit as rap idly as possible and expect to 
h~ e it tried within the next ninety days in · tho Superior 
6ourt. We have every o ~o fide oe that we will win, however, 
it may be appealed to the Supreme Court. 

VIe wish to live up to the wpiri·t and tho letter 
your decision, however as tho work will be let by contract 

we oan see that we would be in a very embarrass ing situatio.n 



-

-2-

and run great danger ~ fi 
let and the ,.,ork h l.o o . nancio.l loss, if the contruot were the city , ~ i~ ,.. a J. completed and then we we j w ~o~h many months delay • re on oined by 

quefltion!=':· Can you see your wa.y clear .to a o ~r th - . "" e following 

. . Can your Department recog i~ e a st . 
caused by the litigation of the cit, ar. in the proceedings 
us a reasonable extension of time f of ~la  Diego' und give you insist upon our oi ,. . 0 comp etion, or will 
enjoined, and erha ~ t~e ~e~d andltakinG chances on being 
pal'tially completed and , eavy oss if the work is 
stop , thereby puttint; ou e~~  ~m elled by the courts to 
the . contractors for their pro.,;· it !n a position to be sued by 
by J. loOds. ..~.. ... , und the danger o~f damage 

\/e Wish to cooperate with . . way . ~· e are detercined .a.o co 1 . your Department ln every 
we vtould apprec iat.e s.ny ~d . mp :fete this development 7 and 
but we are ~e rful o1' . ~ e rom you on this subject 
dam until the-courts h~~ ~~~ ~ .the construction o± this 
~  make some satisfactory a mlned t~is ,qnostion, or we 

regards its pueblo claim. greement Wlth the city as 

. ·,·/e have no :fear of' Q 1 l.ncluding the City o:f ::>an 1J. .. any .. r par ian owner below, 
t he water thru the old s. i~eh o, exoept the ownershin of pan. s pueblo claim. -

l'flhunl-·ing · ~ 
and awaiting-an arl' 1 ~~ lorf our interest in this matter , 

J Y rom you, I. am 
Sincerely yours . 

(siened) Eel Fletcher 

.. 

\( I ~ 

Jla~or B. A. n•s•l• Ohle:t ~- D1Y1a1on, 
state DepartMilt ot Pll'bl.lo Worke. 

September 15, 1922. 

... 

• D1Tlelon o~ ter Rtgbta, 
Saora•eJrto, OalUarDla. Applioati.OD 12•2641 

J1J 4ear .~or  

~ Reterrlq to A Uoatio~ 12-2641. I thaDk JOU 
for the oeriUJ.,oate preaor1b1Dg ttme for oomplete ·appll-
oatloD ot .•ter t6 -p_ropoee4 ue~ , ant gly1Dg ua UDtll 
Ootober lat·, 1126 t0 matft. the 4eT.loPJ181lt• . , . . .. _ 

I wiah to oaU :vov · attent-1oD. to au1 t broagh7 117 the, Olt7 o~ san Diego 1D the 8u}l8r1or Cilur.t ap.tnst .. ~e 
OQJaaaoa water OomJ&n:r on Jear7 n, 1922. o~111D  the 
o•erabip of all 'the watere o~ lthe san . Diago B1ver nn4er the lan of 3palD, a ., -oalled pueblo .r1pt. · 

. 
· lie ·. ye been uotfto~all . 1Dformed b7 . off1o1ale 

o~ tha .. ,Oi'tJ of San Dl.ego, howeftr, aid belfeYe it to be true. 
tMt lf ·:we atart the ba.ll41Dg of the ~leto er ctaa, . 11111 . 
be ·s e41atolJ ea~o1De  aaleia we await the f1Da1 ·4etermtna-
tloa aa to the OWilereb1p ot the •ter of the aan Diego Ri?er 
111: the eult bro UKht b7 the ol \7 •· a boT a JDentl,oned. are 
n.ab.1Ds th1a llllit •• npS417 •• poald. bl 4 upen , .0 . 
han 1t trle4 wlthla the •zt nlaet7 4&7 1D the SuJMtrior 
oo.-t~ •• haTe •~ ooDfKenoe ' tb.&t 11111 · 1n. ho Ter,, 
lt 11&7 be appeale4 to the 81lpr ie Ooart • .. . 

1r1t 4 the letter 
11 be Ja t 'bJ' aontraot 

• 

· · •• wiab 'tO liTe up to ·the 
fd JOUr 4eola1oa, howTe:r as tbo· work 

1 
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, . . 

., .. . " . 
w oan see ihat • . Wcnal4 be la ~~· ~1  eabiar••••JIS •lha..,·~ · 
and ru sr•t ••as•r ~ fi ••l~~~ lo••• lt the .ooatru' w,e . 
let aD! the work Jalf oo.,letel· aal 'thea we wn •DJotnal b 
the oit7, with maft7 •utba lelaJf~ . , 

I • ' 
I 

Can you see 70ar w&J csl8ar to ana••r the :tollowJ.q 
q• B't10il8: 

. 
Oan 7our Departll8nt reoosatse a ata7 1D tu rooeel~a  

oauae4 b7 the lltJBaUoa ·o:t th.e .o1tJ ot saa Dlep, aDI~Il e 
u a reaaoJJable U"teaaloJJ of tllle ot o if].eUea, or wlU 
7oa 11HI18t qoil OlD' BOllig . a ~ tlD  oh•ao•• 011 . hlllg 
enjoinecl. a.act ptrapa take he loa• 1~ tu wr:t 1• 
part1al17 o.- let~ and we are o.,el~  bJ the ~ 1rta to 
atop, tmrebJ pu'tt!JI8 orr ~~elTe .ill a poaitJ:oa to be . . ~ :br 
'he ooJit,:raeto:ra for. their pn;!r·· ~· aal the c1aJ188:r o~ 4amsge 
bJ ~looaa. ' · · · . 

• • 

D:ILM 
. " 

/ 

.. 

, 

'Bile 130•3 

1Jajor H. A. Kluesel, Chief of Div1o1on, 
. State Depnrtment of f.ltt ~.o '''orlaJ·, . 

Sopt •. 15, 1922. 

D1v1e1on of Wator Rights, 
·Sao:ramonto • California. , Apelipat ion 1 2-2641 
tb'dear lla3or: 
.' .. t Roforrlog to App11oat1on 12-2641, I thank you . ) 
:tor tho oert1:f1oatopiesor1b1ng ttmo for aompletion of oppl1- xt 
oation ot water to groposod uso, W1d e1v1ng us until October 
let, 1925 to mko tho development. · . ., .. . 

· . . I wleh to oa.U your atte ~1o  t ·o BU1t Jn-oueht 
· b)' the · it~ of san Diego 1n ·the· ~u er or Court againat .the 

1~oa VIator om~DJ on _January 11. 1.922, ola1mtn8 tho 
. . ownorshi.p of aU thO waters of the San Diego River untter 

tho la\'fB of Spa1n, a ao-oalled pm blo r.lght. 

~ · As you know, ., have opont noarl.7 a mUlion · 
·. dollaro 1n 1e o~o 1  the CUJom&Otl S11etem. have mcxro than 

doublocl ito ~ aafo y1e:J4, havo bad t~ u. ~ ·s. ReolaCBt1on 
SOrvioo paso on our wator supplJ, ue lui!e . p_urohaood .El . . 

.· Oapltan 4ams1.te and mode extensive . explorations to determine 
· whether it ·1s feasiblo or not o.o . a 4ome1te. flo ·mvo· done 

the anme thing at· our diverting dam, _and finally two or . 
· 1ihroe · ~ea.re 080-wo· aoqulred the so-oullo4 Fletcher damsite, 
inu'ohaaed the Jlaro~ ranch on nh1oli the Fletober 4ams1te 1e . 
looated, have made our oore drlllii8B BDd foum satisfoator:7 . 

'llodrook, aDl · VIO ·aro iDa position to finance the oonstruotion. 
of the :tlDBl UDit 1n the· devolopmont of tho ~oa ~em -
tho · Flotoher dam. 

·we havo b'een unotf'1o1BU,- intormod by officials 
· .o:r tha City ot San Diego, howover. aDd bolSavo lt to bo true 

·that 1f' we start the · btdl.41Dg of the Fletoher 4am, we ~111 
·be '""44lato17 e ~oi e  tmleas • a . lt ~e final determs.na- · 
tlon aa to tho ovmerahlp ot the etera of tho SBn D1oso R1vor 

· 1D the Ottit broUBht bJ the oltr. abavo ma tio ~. we are 
nshllls thls oalt aa rap1417 as poos1ble and eX}8ot .to 
baYe it tr1e4 wlthS.n the nezt D1ntt7 487& 1D tbo b1lpor1or 

·Court. wo havo Gftr:J oontJdoDOo that we 1U ln. ho avor. 
.. lt IDBJ be appealed to the supreme court. 

' we WJ.eb to llw up to the aplrlt m~  the letter 
of ,our aeo!alon, howevar aa tho work will bo let b7 oontrnat 

. ~ ~ ~~'. # "-'.-,· ~ ~  -
AU~ ~-

• 

.. 



.!?ago Two/ 

. . 

. 
\10 oan see that oulc1 be 1D a veey ombaiTaaolnS situation 
and run. great danger of fSMnoial loao, if the oontraot :ra 
lot and tho work half oomploted and then we ttaro enjof.nad by 
tho oi ty. w1 th ma~ months do lay. · · · 

• 

Can you seo your "3 oloar to anoaor tho follow1Dg .. 
qns stions: 

Can your Department reooBD1Ze a stay 1n the prooeed!ngo 
and t;ive us a rosoonable e:xtena1on of time of oomplotion, · · . 
osusod by tbo litigation of the city of' san Diego. or· \'1111 
you inalat upon oar soing Gboad and taking ohanoea on bo1ne 
enjoined. and perlups take a hetAvy loss 1f tho work. 1a 
partinlly completed and wo tl1'0 compelled · bl' tho courts to · 
otop. thereby putting oursclvoo in a poa1t1on to be1 ·SDad \ by 
tho contraotors for tho!r profito and tho claJ188r of damage 
by floods. 

~1e \?ish to oooperato n1th your dopartmnt 1i1 every_ 
vny. tlo are doterm1nod to oomplote this d elo mo~, ond . 
\10 t'lould npprooiato 8!11 advice from ~o  on this subjeot·. 
but oo aro :fearfUl of aommonoing the oonatruo-;;i:on of tpis . 
dam until tho courts have doterminod this question._ or .we . 
can mnko aome satisf'acto·cy ogreanont with the o1ty as · 
regards ita puoblo ola1m • 

• 

Wo have no· fear o£ arq riparian owner bolow. 
inoludine the City of San Diego. oxaept the «Mneroh1p ~ 
tho water thru the old Spanish pueblo ola1m. 

. . 
Thanking :YOU for your 1ntorest 1n this mattor. 

and ·sn:liting nn earl:v. replJ from you, I am · 
' 

im~rol  yours, 
.; 

• 

I • , 
I 
I 

~--~--~,----------·--------------

" STA!B OF JLil~~IA 
DBPAR'l!lrmlT OJ' PUBLIC WOBKS 

SACRAJIElTTO 

Dl~aio  of Water Rights 
910 Eighth Street ptember 21, 1922 

llr. Ed Fletcher 
916-Bth Street, 

Jpplipation 12-2641 

San Diego, California • 

Dear Sir: 

Certificate prescribing time for 
Complete application R1.. water to 
Proposed use, 

Receipt of your letter o! September 15, 1922 
is hereb,y acknowledged. We do not expect your o~a f 
to run risks of loss as outlined in your letter. roo 
of such a condition as stated would furnish good cause 
tor an extension of time for the grant of a further 
certificate. 

I't shortly :prior to October iet, 1925 you 
find yoursel-ves unable to complete "bt. that date, due to 
a delay in starting construction, which .delay was o -~ou 
casioned by such a condition as now stated to existt Y 
should make a showing as to those facts and ask tha a 
'further certificate extending time to complete be granted. 

In this connection your attention is invited 
to section 12 ot the Water ComDdssion Act, Page 10. . A 
copy ot the Act is enclosed for your convenience. 

SEB:J(C 

:Bna • 

Very truly yours, 

a. A. !LUEGEr. 
CHIEF OF DIVISION 
By, Spencer E. Burroughs 

Attorney for Division 



STATE OF OAI,IFORD.IA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SAORAliERTO 

Division of water Ri ghts 
910 Eighth Street 

Application 12-£641 

llr. Ed Fletcher 
916-Sth Straet, 
San Dic(;o , CaJ.l:Lornic.. 

Scptambar 21 , 1S22 

Certifica-te re a~l i  tlme f or 
ComRlata fll?P !co.'tion o . r .~er "fo 
P!'0:900Cd ll'i iJ . . 

De~r . 'L~  

nee ~ f.~t of :-?·onr lett. r of September 16. 1~  
is hera by a.cknO\vl 0.-r5ed. ',' e do not tJ:'.q)act y(;"..'fr comtnny 
to run rls1ro o:: lozs n::; -.u"'.;J.Lien in your latter. .Proof 
of ouch a condi t! on na ::: tnted would :fm.-nish good cnnse 
for ~ 1 o rt~ i on of ~im for tho erant of n f-1.1rthor 
aertlf5.oo.te. 

If aho~tl~ prior tc October lot, 1925 yon 
find yo 1' ~l P.  m'lble to complete by the. t dsts. duA to 
a delay in sterting aorl9trnction, y•hicll delo.y waa oo-
onsioned ~ ~ o~. a condition as no .1 steted to exist , you 
should make n s . ovdne as to those faots a.nd ask that s 
fm-ther oortifi oete e:r.tendine ti~e to complete be ~s. ted. 

In t.!t_io c:.:onnaoti on :7our attonti on is !nVi ted 
to Beutton 12 of thtJ iJa.te,r Coromi sa ion Act t l'a("e lC . A 
oopy of tho i\ ct 1a en closal1 :i'or :;ronr convenience. 

SEB :YC 
• 

Eno . 

-- 1 • • • • • .. , ' .. ~ 

Vnry trttly yot'trS , 

H • A. Y.:LUEGEL 
OFIEF' OF DIVISION 

BY 

DIVISION OfF WATER RIGHTS 
110 CIOHTH IT"ICT 

. - ' t. W:: 

' 

STATE OF CAL-IFORNIA 

D.EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

• 

September 27, 1922 

Application 'lro • . 567 .- Parmi t 1:o. 1109 

Ed. Fletcher Company, 
Fletcher .Juildinc, 
Smt Dieco, Calif'ornitl. 

Gentlemen:- Attention: ~. . ~i , Chief £tru;inoer 
• 

Undor dn.te of AUo'llSt 21, you wrote this 
office to the effect that the data required in 
connection with above numbered application, in order 
to show the storase, features therein, were in course 
of preparation and it is dosired to knO\'l tow soon 
tho same will be filed. 

Very truly yours, 

I~ 

. -
• 



Sept. 00. ~  

. 
Applioatlon no. 567- Permit no. ·110g 

jor B. A· Xluagel 
hl~ of Dlv1B1CB of \'tater Rights. 

910 E1Rhth st~eet, 
Saoramentq, California. 

Dear sirs 

• 

Replying to i}Ottr ~o- tter o:r Septombor 2'/th. 
. 

Contour map af Sutherland Rosarvoir w!th aroa and 
, 

oapaoit7 tabulatl :m w!ll · be sont to you wiler sepsrsto 

oo~r on Monday. Ootober 2nd. I underate.nd this is 
.. 

all the lnformt1on you reqUrlre in order to complete 

tho applloatlon for tho sufuarland. :noaorvoir to 

include tho storage of 1~, 865 

in the original eppllcatlan. 

sore feat as stated 

I ., 

If there 1B any further data ro~ea., 

BbB]l bo 0 Jad to B0n4 1t at 0D00e 

. 
T. H. Xin·g · .. 

Oh1 ~ Dlglna_.. 

'7/¥ii/n7 i- ~ PJ ~ "h"n .e-
;{orlr .Kivc re.-1 . tJ~r- S-1? .. ~ . 

.,, .. :. 

• 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBL.IC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO -, 

, ' 
Ootober 9, l.922 

Application 567-Permit 1109 

Ur. Ed Fletcher, 
920 - 8th Street, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: 
Attention T. H. King 

Chief Engineer 

Acknowledgment is made ot receipt of a tracing and two 
prints ot Southerland Reservoir tiled in connection vdth above 
numbered application, and letter dated September 30,1922 • 

.. ' . ... 

This office now desires to issue a su leme t~ per-
mit covering the storage ~eature of this application, but be-
fore proceeding toward tbat . end finds 1 t necessary that informa-
tion be submitted to cover the following detioienoies in the ap-
plication: 

(1) ' Between what dates will the water be diverted to 
storage • 

(2) It is noted that the application in its present for.m 
~eoities a dam of different dimensions than those indicated by 
the map and the capacity curve. Kindly advise this office as to 
the dimensions of the dam by Which you now propose to impound the 
water. 

• Under Section 17 ot the Water Commission Aot you were 
allowed 60 d~s in which to oomplete the application by submlttiDg 
the information requested above. 

!:r 
JCFdiC 

Veey truly yours, 

~----





yo court sy mtte , I 
• 

·YOU.L 



• 

. . 
. . 
-M!>lloatl on !!ot. 5G7 - 2orm1 t • o. ll09 

r 3or l • li• Xl.TtiJ..,.ol., 
hlo~ ~f ·t" .. lat lln ~f : etor .. 1Jt;hte, 

910 ~ "'11th • troot., 
crottn)nto • Cnl. Ii' ~111 . 

P~lt llo. 1109 cnllo for tho aotual. conc..trt:tction 
1 '1~ to l.lor;!.n m o~ bo:foro Oetobcn' 15th, 1922. You t~lll 
~o ll that thoro r;c.s a i l ou lor~tail l  ~ a boot tho la.IJUllnoo 

of 1: ~,-, 1..· r .l.i:"c; and 'fDil ODJinoor, r:r. · ·l ~, In u rooolvod a 
letter unuar a - ln to a do to ao uctobnr 9th. · 1n con..7loot!mt 
o1 t.ll the laHw;n oc cr£ a eu il.o o t~  pc,rml. t oo or a ~ t 10 
otorogo fouttu-o of tho ap1,)11oott on. 

4- 1a dovol.opt::ollt Ju roal.J.y a purt o£ tho ·o a~lllo  
V\}lcan r.ae :Jjcot of uhlcu th'l i ~1IJUl un1 t 1s tilo ritn .. uor• u 
.Joc on tho ;..,a.a, Lula _ .. oy n1vor • As you unuoubtQllly lolo\7 . 
oonutruction oo~~ .W : .. _,in £o.rr;u1:d t.&t a ttq>ld !JOOQ on thlo 
unlt . 

OUliJd to tllo aolay ln gutiilng tho porlll1t ua abo vo 
L'lou·M. uoe.. t&nll tho fuut tbnt · tho componi' oonatl'Uot1n:; tho. 
Vol un ojoot lo ot 'J ~ on a l · jor dwn at the prcoont ttroo, .. 
l t .to ill ~f1ui.U.  ond not ~ oaiml'  to commonoo aot\uil oon-
ctructlon on the Sllthorland ~e~ 1r on tha unto u_r..oo.liiocl, 

n.r1roo1y, otobor l.5th. It \·Jor-J.u bo 1Dl\'JJ.oo to tart oon-
otruction untll a porrAt r.;ac ls~od allowln • ua tho atorogo . 
.D ollltios for nhlch oo ol '1l l ..~ll.  ~·~ l ft. til11!or thouo 
oonclltlons oan ~u not hlctto m.o on mrtonaJ!on of timo for 
tho o J. J.a~ uf aotuol oona 'tr'n.otlon. If poFJol.blo, I \'10014 

oquoct that tho clnt.o bn Rnt ~ .. FF.tt'il to Ootober 15th, 1924. 

1JWJ1lrl ~ ;vou for ~ur n4v1oo mul acalotm1oo 1n . · 
this m ttor 9 I .am. 

Ootober 13, 1922 

Applloatlcm 56'1 - Permit 1109 

· .Jil'3.o:t..• li. il.e lQ.uogol, 
Ohlef of D1v1alon of uator Rights, 
910 El ht~ Street, 
sacramento; 0a1 tfornJ.a. 

. • 

· · AnS\'lerlng your lotter of OotOber 9th, 192 2, roJQrdlng 
abovo app1ioatlon. 

I 

. {l) 
.Ana. 

, 

. . 
Between -rhat datos wlll l'Jater be diverted ·i;o 

Throughout the entire year • 
. 

I om not quite cloar as to tho proper snswor w this · 
quoation. Tho t'ttDts. Ysabel. ltiver at thls 1 .. o1.nt flows throu.3f1-

ou't the ~ear tll.thou@l o.t oertaln periods during 1ho lattor part 
of the sumraer the flow is extremely low. If it is the. lnton-

t . ~ ~ o  .. a'i~~ t ~  t1on thnt lt 1>e s ta tod during what per io4 of the yoDr the 

inflow into 1he river ls ~re ter than tile uaft, the question 
:raised 1s quito ilitrioute a!J 1n s outhern Caltfornio. the runoff 
per 1ocl fluctuates 1n aura t1 on .and t buo very w lclely. J.onaroJ.l.y 

~,.,~~s ea i  tho months of llooombor • Jm1u.ary, :5'obruaey, ~ ~oh , 

and · Aprll era Ute months. durin£!: which ~he ~~a test ru.no:cf o:ours 
~tliou h aur1ng certain yea1-s the rLmol:f pox 31st a ns late a.., 

Jilly, ln ~ome years ls ovo.r during .t\.pril. 
J • ' 

.. 

: · (2) Slnce 'U1ia appllc atl on was made the u. s. Rocla-
nntfon 'serv1oo W'!do n vor-; thorough atac\1 of this l."oDclToir aito 
and their detem1notlona wore tlm t tho economic storage waG 
60 000 aore feet flooding to tho 2111 foot oontour u.s.G.s. 
Atr: · J o B • . LipplnoO tt .has reoontly ate de an independent .. stuay and 
arrived at the same oonolusion. If it is possible! tnorafore, 

:-colonel Fletcher wolll.d lllc:e to change th!a appl1oat on to i ~ ude 
· a· poaslble .storago 1n the 2123 oontom· u.s. G.s. datum. .I! uo 

~~~~ ~ , t . oan so amend his snpliostlon . nlll you bo kiuil enou..g1t to J:eturn 
1 - ...il l i't,~ .'ii ~ . 'to me 1he tracing -of :the contour nnp of tho sutherland .• oaorw ir, 

~~ .'~~~~~ - aitd I" V1111 llava another tracing prG}ared shOV71llg tho ro t.iCrVOl to 
i .~ r. .~J~ .'' tlio ·iibow oontour. If 1 t is not par:nilsoible to ao cbanoo the 

~~ ~~~~· il plication.- thO map you nor1 havo llhooa 1n a hosvy dottod llno 
~ ,_,.. ....... ~.~ ~~  oailtour Of the reSO&VOir OS proposed in tha arlstnal. oppliOS-

· ~....... tlm and wli1le soma nddl tloDlll to oiJra ~ ls shown, tha . top con-
of the ~o ouo l atoraso 1s olanrly deflnact. 



• • • • STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

DIVISION OP' WATER RIGHTS 
t10 KIQHTH nRa:T 

October 20, 1922 

Applications 2695-2989 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
Fletcher Building 
san Diego, 
California. 

Dear Sir': 
Attention Mr.T.H.Xing 

Chief E ~ eer 

. Acknowledgment is made of receipt of your 
letter dated October 12, 1922 relative . to the above num-
bered applications to appropriate water for agricultural 
ana municipal purposes from sen Diego River. 

Please be advised that the letter contains 
information which is accepted by this office as being a 
part of the applicat.ions although it need not be shown in 
the body of the applications. 

· In view of the faot that you now desire ac-
tion as soon as possible on these permits, the following 
points are brought to your attention. It is necessary 
that these points be cleared up before definite action 
can be taken on these applications: 

Application 2695 

Paragraph 17: The map shows that the land to be irrigat-
ed lies in two tracts and it is necessary that the acre-
age of each tract be shown on the map. 

Paragraph 19: Please state the periods of irrigation. 

Paragraph 20: It is noted that the project map bas been 
submitted without the usual certificate o£ surTayor. It 
is further notea that the map of the reserToir contains no 
table or curTa showing capacity. Under date of July ·12, 
1922 we mentionea the ~ot that the rules and regulations 
called for a contour map of reeerToira in five or ten foot 
contours. In this case, aue to the e%oellence of the map 
showing the 20 foot oo to~ it has been aeciaed to. waive 

• • ' - ' I 
) I I ' · • 1 • 

t. \ t ··-

• • 

... 

page 2 Mr. Ed Fletcher 

this rule and the reserYoir map will be in satisfactory 
shape if a capacity curve or table ·is added thereto. 

Application 2989 

The de~ioie ies in this application were complet-
ely covered in a letter from this o~fi e dated August 19, 
1922. 

One copy of each of these applications is now in 
your possession for amendment and we enclose herewith a 
tracing of each mep with renuest that you revise these 
tracings as suggested above. In returning these revised 
tracings tot his office please submit therewith three prints 
of each revised tracing. When this has been .aone you will 
have submitted sufficient maps to supply the requirements 
of this office on these applications. 

It is noted that the 60 aay extension allowed in 
our letter of August 19, . 1922, bas expired ana if you de-
eire more time for the c.ompletion of these applicetions 
a written request to th~t effeot is in order. 

JCF:MC 

Eno. 

Ve7 tr~  yours 

• r uegel 
CHIEF OF DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORES 



.. 

-
ootober 26, 1922 

• I 

llaJor R. A. .Klaegol. 
Chief of Divla1 Qll ot Water Rights, 
910 E.lgh th Street;, . 
Sacramento. Oali:i'o% nia. 

Dear S.lr: .. 
In ortler that the addl tJ.ons sugiJSsted in your 

letter of october 2oth may be mde to tho maps 1n connect-

ion with the ~ J a sppl1eat1ona,. 1 hareby requeat ail ex-

toneion of time to IJ~ om r lOtbr 1922. 

EF:l!E 

v 
:"Jv 

(\ 

.. 

... 

I • ,, ··'"-

Yours Yf:l 1:3 truly, 

• 

• 

• 

ootob 26, 1928. 

· lla~or . JI. ~'l• IO.uegel.. · 
Ohlof of Division of water R.fghts, 
910 E1Shth street, 
Saorammto, Cal.!fornja. 

Replying to yoU'_ lattar af Ootober 20th, and 

acknowledging reoelpt of traulngo ln conneotlon \'11th the 
. 

above applioatlans: ~ ase tre. . .~s will be returned to . 
... . . 

;Vou, under asparate ~ er. wl thin n few days with tile a.ddi-

·tlons aa mggeated in your lotter. · 

Tho ~.JP .U.i latioao Iioa. 2695 sm 2989 • hm-zaver • 

, 

1n my poaaeaalon having boen ret11mod by ~e is~ered 

:mall under dato of ootober ~ th, 1922 • . 

. · Paragrsph lS.: The' -1~1 at1o  season wlll 
• 

' .. bogln aoout April and end about Daoamber .. 

I am. .1n0los1ng herewith a lettsr Slgnod by . 
Oolollal Fletoher roquoating an fJ t ~l em of t1m to 

. . 
·BcwambGi' 10th, 1922,. in order tiJa t the maps mal' ~ c..oOmplotod . 

Yours very trul.y, 

H. Xing. 

' 

. ~ 



.( . 

, . . . 

ootob= m. 1922 • 

" 3o:- II. A· Xluogol, 
Ohlef of D1v1 an · of \'Jatar Rlghta. 
910 £~th Stroot. 
t;illQrQtr.SD'tO • 0 llfor nl!le 

Dear J.r: 

In order that the addt tJ.o11a1 suggooted 1n your 
1ottor af otober 20th maN be mao to tho oops in ooJ11'1eot-
1on wlth th l»va oppllcatlane. I heroby reqtt t an ex-

• 

tenB!on of tlma to novomba% 10th. 1922. 

7ours vora tru1.:T • 

• 

EF:ISrl; 
·. 

. 
f 

• 

ootobor 31, 1922 

!lt$or H. A. rauegel 
· Chi ef of Di visl on Of ~ 8t or R!gh ts, 

910 Eif#lth Street., 
Sacrananto. CBlifornla. 
Dear · Sir: 

• 

Under separate cover, I am aandlng you· today 

two traol ~ .and thrm bluo line prints of oach on the 

APplications uo. 2695 end 2989 Mission Gorge. 
Yom·s vory trul.y, 

, . 

. . 
• 

• 

• 

.. 
• 



\ . 
• 

., . 
• • , • 

ltndor separate cover, ,I Blll . sending you to~ ~, · 
• ' ,I 

~,· ?-'Gsistered maU,· ~ lioatio e ~ duplicate of 

~~~~~~~~ . .. . 
. 

~~~~t trf. .~~. · ia _F.let ohOt- .- Jr; t :fOJ;' tile appro;prj,a t 1on o:f v:ata r ~rom cer-
l . - '·~ 1  .. • J • • 

. :1la'J,il apr1ug8 W1"f!h1u the· nsn "!lraot of 1he Rancilo El -Oajon. 
•. ~' ft ,~,J •r , r.,o u,· ' ~ • • 

• • • 

~·· 
. . 

!l9laao . applloatlo;ns are a.coompan1Gd by IZe!)S ~ou- . 

. ~ 

i .~ ~~(tf~ ~·  --~ho .Io~a~io  of ·the apr inga and ·tho nrea to be lrri~tad 

~~ ~~~ :· · thW.~fr . · :Thea a nnpS ll:r:"O not. nnde 111 .tho abe required 
. 

' . 
' - . . 

~~tr ~~~~T~  .• ~ .... · -the 1~ s and regaJ.nti ons but they aro oopios o~ tile · 

'JM- ..... ' ' 

~~t~~~.~~t '( '- 't  f~ d map o£ · 1;ho ''S" tr~at and sino a t~o appropriation io 
. .I . • - . 

."J1 ''~ '.. • f • • ' • -

m~r~ o~ lea·e~ than' three oqb1o .feet par ·aeoolld, I ballovod tllat 
' . . . . . , 

~-li ' lv411 · tli~ bettilr wat. ·to l!ll.bmit tho map showing tho 
. . . ,. . 

:tan Of· the di:viraton • .. · · 
' ' . ' . . 

... .. f • 

' 

. . 

fhanktns· ;vc;u fo ~ your . . . 
• • 

. . 

• ... 



J 

DIVISION 01" WATD RIGHTS 
711 POMIN .utUXNII 

.. 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SACRAMENTO 

Daoembor 22, 1922 

Applications l!os. 2990 - 2991 

Ur. ~d. Fleteber, Jr., 
Fletcher 3uilding, 
San Diebo, California. 

near ...:ir:- Attention r.:r. T. u. Kins. Ohiet .=tneineer 

A ~rladf Je t is made of roeeipt of duplicate cop1es of the above 
numbered amended applications ~ith inserted maps in support thereof, and 
also of a letter from you dated December 18, 1922. 

An examination of theae applications in connection with the mnps 
submitted has been r:1ade and you are advised that before we can ndverti se 
the application the follcr.;inb infonnation should be submit ted: 

. 
Pnracrr_anh ·5 should describe in a general way the manner' in which 
the water is to be conveyed from the pumps to the land. ~ rro ,. lro7.1/p"c.. ·' /o, 'I 

~'1  II ' " .. 
Parae mph 7. It is noted tbat the capaoi ty of the pumping plant 
for application 2990 is 0.28 cubic foot per second and for appli-
cation 2991 is 0.60 cubic foot. Sinoe it is against the policy 
of this office to consider applications to appropriate rnore water 
than can be a o~odated by the system, you are ·advised tlla.t the 
amount specified under para.gra!?h 2a. will be reduced to these 
fiGUl'eB unless pumpins plants of greater capnci ty are sp ecif'ied. . . 

Paragraoh S should show the size of pipe by which the water is 
to be conveyed from the ptliDps. ~'' lro? ,8p ~- . ~ ' J-, /VrJ ~ o/1' 
Paraera"Obs 14, 15 and 16,. PleB;se submit the best esti1D8-te you can./ 

~' f' "" i d of J,.,.-.u ~(- ,.; O(>Cr'UlNJ 7 
Paragraph 23. In case there are other rights now existent for 
the irric;ation of this land a statement as to the kind and amount 
of' these riehts sbould be stilmi t~ed under this paragraph. o' ~ 

Each of the above 1 tems should be answered for both applications. 
In order that your consideration of the answers requested m~ be aided, we 
are retuming to you two copies of each of the amended applications. 

It is evident to this office that you w11l be able to submit all 
the information requested w1 thin a short time but in order that you mo.y · 

, 

.. 

f2 - ur. Ed. Fletcher, Jr. 

sUbmit the information at your convenience, you are hereby allowed extension 
to January 25, 1923, at which tfme we sball expect to have tho information 
requested above. 

J~  Ill 
.Enc. 
Reg. 

.. 

I 

• 

Very truly yours, 

H. A. KLUEGEL 
CHIEF 0 D ISION 

_ .. 
I 



DlVI RIG 

• Fletcher, 
Build , 

california. 

Dea 51 s 

DEP 

Ap cation 

he a ·)pl ca on of 

Form No. 9a 

D oembe 29, 1922 
0 ' 2696 - 2989 

yourself 

______________ to appropr ate tb·e ~a ers of 

san Diego _ iver 
• 

has been found to be n form for advertisement. 
r 

There is, enclosed here~ i th a copy of a not ice which is 
be ng sent to local postmasters and to the ater users belo 
your proposed di·version hose names are knov1n to us. a the · 
application is for mo e than three (3) cub c feet per second, it 
will be necessary· for the appl cant to have publishe6. the enclosed 
notice as prescribed under the caption nNotice and Protests" a.~e I 
6 of the nules and Regulationsj copy he ew·th, to which your at-
tention is directed. 

Publicat on n a newspaper o general circulat·on ~ lish~ 
ed in san Di 
ill be acceptable to this office. The Notice should be publish-

ed as rom tl as ossible and roof of blication must be filed 
\Vith the State Departmen ot" Pub ic orks, Division of_ 

Very truly yours, 

H. A. KLUEGEL 
CH EF OF DIVIS ON 

~~ 
ENC. 

. . 



. -

. 
State of, ;al if ornia 

DEP A.~ Tl.:EHT OF PUBLIC V/ORK 
sacra1nento 

Division of Water Right Form Sa 

HOTICE OF APPLICATION TO A2 ROP!UATE WATER 

Application Nos. 2695-2989 

NOTICE Id HEREBY GIVEN, that I.Ir. Ed. Fletcher of 

l!1letoher Building , an Diego, Colifornia 

has XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXJOOOCX.XXXXXXXXJCtx 1 applied to the Sto. te Departrnent 

of Public \7or lcs of California, Dlvif-.lion of 'linter !'{1 .. hts for a Permit 

as follo\vs: 

Application no. 2695 

Filed December 19, 1921. 
Source --------- San Diego River. 
Amount ---- --- 44,225 acre f'eet per anntm. 
Use -----------Agricultural and domestic. 
?olnt ot Diversion----- Within Lot E partition or -ot 70 o! Ra ho~ Mission San Diego 
To be used ------ To irrigate 5000 acres of' the Linda Vista L:esa as ~o  on rnan filed 

with th9 Division ot ~ater Rights, a ra~o to. · 
Ti~e ot ~l ersio  to storage - January 1 to December ~1 at each season. 
Irrigation to begin about April 1 nnt\ end ab cut December 1 ot each se3son. 

Annl ieati on Iro. 2989 
~iled August 16, 1922. 
Source ----------- San Diego River. 
Amount ---------- 44,225 acre feet );8r annU!:l. 
Use -------------- L~i i al. 
?oint of Diversion------ Within Lot 3 partition Of i..ot 70 or Ra h~ ,.tiosion San Diego 
To be used -------As a municipal SUIJply in the ci ~J or 3m Diego 
Time ot Divers! on to atorago· - Janu3.ry 1 . to Decanber 31 ot each season. 

t-'1 rL·ut~~ s~ut~ c:;, et~  ttllu re~e 'ti 1llie o:t \'laver ootn as 1iO arnouu"' 
used and land irrigated, or ttse made of \Vater if other than 
irrigation. 

(4) The approximate location of such lend or place of use 
and of the no in t af diversion of the water. -
A oony of the -protest should be sent to the applicant, 

and this office notified that the same has been done. 

Dated: Sacramento, California, -
December 29 • 

E 
J,ffiE: I1..! 

1922. H. A. KLUEGEL (Sian ed) 
(H. A. Iauegel) 
CHIEF OF DIVISION OF \'TATER RI TS 
STATE DEP.ART1.1Er T OF PUBLIC \'IORKS 

I 



.. 

. ... 
State of · 'al if ornia 

DEPL~Tl~ T OF PUBLIC WORK 
Sacramento 

Division of Water Right Form Sa 

HOTIOE OF APPLICATIOH TO .APPROPRIATE V/ATER 

A.pplioatlon Nos. 2695-2989 

l~ TI E Io EEREBY I EI~, that I.:r . Ed. Fletcher of 

Fletcher Building , clan Diego, California 

has xxxxxxxXKXXXXx:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.Ex , applied to the Sta..te Departrnent 

of Publ·c \Vorlcs of California , l l~lo  of '.'later ~1 hts for a .t ermit 

as fo llo\vs: .,, "" .. ~ .. ~.~r -..... ,... .. rx .. ~~·~r-.t . ~' th  .. l r ~ a ttl' . .......o 
J .. .. ... J ..,A... -- _.... _.. ~.. ...l ..-. 'l-r. .-.. u..J~ ..... ~ ....a .. ...- . ~....u..a. 

Application no. 269f 

Filed December 19, 1921. -. 
I • l. . l :l l • C t. J - ' l u 11 11;, (: • ' u. 
1 - -- - - - : .uJJ u r T • , J 1 , .J ,1 ~ r r. ' ~ l-J ... 

.,: . 'l ,. I 11 JUJJ • 1 ( 0 1A01." lClJ ------ ~.f ' JJ .I ' ~ "! jl'( ;r..pfJ!l OU Cl ,; .. 
L uuu ~· 

· .Aily person desiring to protest against the grantinJ ~ 
suoh :permit P~ll \llti tl1in 60 days from date hereof, file V!l th the 
Division o:f rlater ~i hts, Sacramento , California , a VII'itten protest . 
Such :protest shall clearly set forth the protestant's abjections to 
the g ra11ting of the S!Jplication and shall contain the followin .,. in-
formation : 

{ 1) 

( 2} 
( 3) 

( 4) 

Staternent of the injury v1hiah \Vould. restl. lt to protest-
ant from such a r~rlatio  and use . 
The basis pf Protestant 's r1ater ri g-ht . 
Prote s tant a past and present use of \Vater ooth as to amount 
used e11d land irrigated, or ltse made of \Vater if other than 
irrigation. 
The approximate location of such land or place of use 
and of the noint of diversion of th.e viater. -
A oopy of the_ -protest s11ould be sent to the a li a ~, 

ana this office notified that the same has been done. 

Sacramento, Ca lifornia, ---Dated: 

December 29 , 1922. H. A. KLUEGEL ( Si sm ed) 
(H. A. ICluegel) 
CHIEF OF DI I I I~ Ob, \'TATER RI ~ TS 
ST ... q_TE DEP ARTI.'3NT OF .t'UBLIC iORKS 

• 



... 
' .. 

· lir. H. ll. IO.uegel, 
Divis ion of ~later R1gh ts. 
Dept. o:f Public ~ or , 
Sacramento, C8.1 tl. 

liy deo.r tlr. !O.uegel: 

·. 

Replying to your favor of Jannary 

11th regarding .~ l a.tio  7!2013, oould say tllat 

ue have tllkan t his m tter up w1 th 1Jr. King • our 

chief e i eer~ and he tel~s m that he laa bad 

a. conference with you, also with t!r. Baker resa.rd-
ing this a.nd t ha.t he u1ll take the matter up \71th 

I.::r. 't"letcher imnedia:tel.y upon ilia return from 
• 

tha East. 

Yours very truly • 

• 

. -.. -

lls~ar II. A• iJnesel, 
0111 of D.lvleion of Wate~ R.tghte, 
706 FOJ;Um Bu.114i»a, 
~~ame t . California. · 

Deu Sir i 
In :roply to . iOura · of Deoemllar 22d, l.9 .22; 

- ' 

regarding A.ppl1oat1ona Noa, 2990 ancl 2991 of 

Ed let h~ Jr •. , we a:t:e returning horenith the two 
~~l~.t~~ ~~ · .~- a o e  appliqationa in clllplioate w1 th the o~rr oationa 

· aa suggested in your letter of Dooomber 22d, 1922. 
. 

Hop,.ng you will fmd this eatlafsoto%7, 

• 

. . 



at 









DlVISION 0,. WATER RIGHTS 
JU I'OIIIUM .WLDINO 

~--,------·~---~--~---------- --~-----·-------~--·~~~ -- ~~ 

STATE OF CAL.IFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

January 31, 1923 

Applications Nos . _2990-2991 

!Jr. Ed. Fletcher, Jr •• 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: Attention T. H •• King, Ohler ~i eer 

AOknO\vl.edgment la made of receipt of duplicate copies of each 
of the above numbered amended. applications to appropriate water from 
springs in San Diego County. 

Examination of these applications shaws that it is necessary 
to r ·eceive a. small amowtt of information before this office can proceed. 
to advertise these applications. The information required is as follows: 

(a) The period of irrigation is not stated in either application. 
In case the irrigation period is not o£ the same duration as 
the period of diversion, lYe interpret your intention as being 
to use water for the balance o£ the time for domestic purposes •. 
Xindly advise this of'fice as to your intentions in: this re-
gard and whether or not we have correctly interpreted them. _ 

(b) .Application 2991 specifies under paragraph a ·a p·ipe line, the 
capac! ty of which has been computed to be 0.3 cubic :teet per 
second. Since the policy of this office is asainst considera-
tion of applicati·ons to appropriate more water than can be · 
accomnodatecl by the conduit, you are advised that the amount 
for which application ls made under application 2991 will be 
reduced to this fieure unless a pipe of larger oapaoi ty is specified. · · 

Bequest is made that you submit .the required information as 
soond·· ata odssi ~e. Shortly after receipt thereof', this o:tf'ice will pro-cee o a vert1se the applications. · 

Very truly yours, 

' r;. -
IY I . tf llf"--

ApplJ.oations Ifoa. 2990-2991. 

~ . 6, 1.923 

. -
-. d.~ ·th8t tha u.se a: tliia a .i~ for ira.•l:.;ation onu llvmes .. ~ o 

• 

~ .~oo e~ed  · ll~ e.nt il"a ;perlod of d1·vorslon, namely f:com 
~-~. ,.., ~ . ' 

t~~,r E··~~ ' .... ~. .ti i~i le~ - to Daoombor ~·t, of ~ah yaar. 
, . 
.. .~t  .. 

~~~L~fi~~~l~~W · . . -~ . I~· anowor ·tq. :9aragreph :e, Appli"oation 2991 i~ in 

, ~e ~~~·'i · -~ .... -:-.... l'!to·· r ·~ ~s :bean aonfuoetl. wl·th ths ,a-ppllaatlon 2990 . l~t 
.... :.."' . .. ~ 

· , ·il oi~1o«J.· · !mlo p1po l1tHl d~ e11sto  in Appllontion . . . 
~~~ ~~~'-' 1,..,.., ' a ~l .14QUl4 l'eod 5!' 1n ·d1wm teJ~,, under !:Elrag1·a!?h s , sub-_._ .. '- .... 

.... 9 • .. • 

~~~~ ~.~  ... - .. ~a~Jl . B Wili you kindly mke this change in Application? 

~~~~~J ~~ ~' ill ~  •• ·' • • · 'I~ ~~rir il tba 11 .1hl s : Gl'l'o :i: oo cur.rGd in mcldl:l8 o :ut 
.~~~J.oatL · nncl t~a  you for your k1ndnosa i n oalllng 

; . 
-~~~~ ·~ ~~~~. ..tio ·· to · 1he same. ·:· . 

. . ' 

lflli~~~~~~~~fi~ ... ~~stl  the . nl?<>'!'o 1nformt1on will bo ,,,hat ls 



, 

• 
1 •. \ 

April 10, 1923. 

Pile 220-6 

Hajor H. A. Xluegel, 
!>ivision of water P.ights, 
Departmont of i?ublic •,7orks, 
Suornmento. California. 

1.ty dear ?.rt\jor: 

What is the status of our .d.pplioation 2695-

2609? 11y 11nd erstanding is that it was advertised and 

proof of publication sent you. I nm anxioua to get this 

matter settled. 

Jhen are you coming do~  here to take that 

trip wi·th me to see 'Ueill~ 

Yours sincerely, 

• 

• 

1\' 

DIVI.IOH Of' WATER RIGHTS 
7t1 I'Oft\IM IIUIL.DtHQ 

.. 

STATE ol.cALfFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT C.. !• PUBLIC WORKS 

SACRAMENTO 

April 13, 1923. 

Applications NUmbers 2695-2989 

:ur. Ed Pletohe:r, 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California, 

Dear Sir: 

ACknowledgment is .made of receipt ot a letter 
from you dated April lOth, 1923, relative to the above 
ncimbered applications to appropriate water from San Diego 
River in San Diego County for agricultural and manScipal 
pll:rposes. 

This office made an office imestigation of this 
matter du.lting Uaroh 1923, at which time it reaobed the con-
clusion that arq action on tbese applications 1m1et be taken 
in connection w1. th the possible "PUeblo Rights" of the City 
of San Diego, which acoo:rding to tm protest of tbat municipal-
ity are now the subject of a court action. 

Action on these applications will a ordt ~ be 
deferred until such time as such action ~ take tnto accaant 
th$ decision of the oaurt in this matter • 

Very truly yours, 

(H. A. lO.uegel ) /.{ 
CHIEF OF DIVISIOll <JiV\'!ATER RIGHTS 
STATE DEPARTUF:JT OF PUBLIC l'iURKS 

. J 
. ( / 



.. u , ..... 

DIVIS ON OF WATER RIGHTS 

• 

A 0 CALIFOR I 
DEPARTME ~o •JB IC WO KS 

to 

Ootob .r 24, 923. 

In 

ltr. Ed Fletcher, 
le oher Building, 

920 Eighth Street, 
San Diego, California. 

de Colonel Fletchers-

1 h to tbank you for your letter o 
Octobe 18th, .1923 gi 1ng the present st tu·s of the 
-ituation on S Diego River am for the copy ot • 
Bellew's report. I shall read this ith pl a re 
and r turn 1 t to you shortly. 

Your very truly, 

• 
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